## ARKANSAS SENATE

85th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2005

Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1971 "AN ACT TO TRANSFER THE STAFF OF THE ARKANSAS CODE REVISION COMMISSION TO THE BUREAU OF LEGISLATIVE RESEARCH AND TO PROVIDE THAT THE BUREAU SHALL PROVIDE STAFF ASSISTANCE TO THE ARKANSAS CODE REVISION COMMISSION." Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1971. Amend House Bill No. 1971 as engrossed, H3/3/05 (version: 03-03-2005 09:05): Page 2, delete line 1 and substitute the following: "shall be provided by the Bureau of Legislative Research. (d)(1) Employees transferred from the Arkansas Code Revision Commission may occupy positions authorized for the Bureau of Legislative Research and Bureau of Legislative Research employees may occupy positions authorized for the Arkansas Code Revision Commission. (2) Appropriations authorized for the personal services and operating expenses of the Arkansas Code Revision Commission may be utilized for the personal services and operating expenses of the Bureau of Legislative Research and appropriations authorized for the personal services and operating expenses of the Bureau of Legislative Research may be utilized for the personal services and operating expenses of the office and employees transferred from the Arkansas Code Revision Commission and for operating expenses of the Arkansas Code Revision Commission." The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and \_\_\_\_ **Bv: Senator Madison** 

Secretary

JDF/JDF - 03-09-2005 10:03

JDF333